

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in CRA No.10/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4704 of 2012

(With applns for bail, exemption from surrendering and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4705 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4718 of 2012

(With applns for bail, exemption from surrendering and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4748 of 2012

(With applns for bail, exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Raj Saini, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.L. Bhatta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Gita Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the petitions for bail, returnable on August 6, 2012.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

