

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in CRA No.10/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4704 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4705 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4718 of 2012

(With appln for exemption from surrendering and suspension of sentence and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4748 of 2012

(With appln for exemption from surrendering and suspension of sentence and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5768 of 2012

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Saran, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Bhatta, Sr. Adv  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kr. Khatri, adv.  
Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singhla, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in these petitions for special leave.  
These are dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |  
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|